Откидные клапаны GDC, GDQ, GD
Технические характеристики
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Алматы (7273)495-231
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64

(Mpa)
 0.4~0.8
Installation position DN＜300 arbitrary, DN≥300 vertical
supply voltage
Standard factory: AC220V/50Hz
 Special designation: ①AC110V; ②DC24V; ③DC12V,
etc.
Signal feedback
 Standard factory: without feedback signal
Special designation: Magnetic switch DC/AC5~240V
Dimensions
(Figure 1) (KF) connection and external dimensions
model Path (DN) ΦD ΦB H A
Flange
standard
GDQ-J10/KF 10 30 12.2 180 30
GB4982GDQ-J16/KF 16 30 17.2 180 40
GDQ-J25/KF 25 40 26.2 200 50
GDQ-J40/KF 40 55 41.2 210 65
GDQ-J50/KF 50 75 52.2 276 70 /
(Figure 2) Looper flange connection and overall dimensions
model Path (DN) ΦD ΦB H A n-ΦC
Flange
standard
DNy (pre-extraction
port)
GDQ-J40A 40 100 80 230 70
4-Φ9
GB/T6070 /
GDQ-J50A 50 110 90 276 70
GDQ-J63A 63 130 110 283 88
GDQ-J80A 80 145 125 324 98
8-Φ9
GDQ-J100A 100 165 145 338 108
GDQ-J125A 125 200 175 424 128
8-Φ11GDQ-J（S)150A 150 220 195 482 138 JB919
KF40(GB4982)
GDQ-J（S)160A 160 225 200 482 138
GB/T6070GDQ-J（S)200A 200 285 260 620 200

-25~+ 40
Air source pressure
(Mpa)
0.4~0.8
Flange standard  GB4982
Installation position  arbitrarily
supply voltage
 Standard factory: AC220V/50Hz
 Special designation: ①AC110V; ②DC24V;
③DC12V, etc.
Signal feedback
Standard factory: without feedback signal
 Special designation: micro switch
Dimensions
model Path (DN) ΦD ΦB ΦW L A H Flange standard
GDQ-J16/KF 16 30 17.2 55 80 143 162
GB4982
GDQ-J25/KF 25 40 26.2 77 100 170 177
GDQ-J32/KF 32 55 41.2 85 120 180 187
GDQ-J40/KF 40 55 41.2 97 130 195 200
GDQ-J50/KF 50 75 52.2 98 155 228 219 /
Gdq-js Three Way Pneumatic High Vacuum Flapper
Valve

Air source pressure
(Mpa)
0.4~0.8
Installation position arbitrarily
supply voltage
  Standard factory: AC220V/50Hz
  Special designation: ①AC110V; ②DC24V;
③DC12V, etc.
Signal feedback
 Standard factory: without feedback signal
Special designation: Magnetic switch
DC/AC5~240V
Flange standard  GB/T6070
Dimensions
model Path (DN) ΦD L H B A/F n/d
GDQ-JS30 30 70 178 158 88 42/44 4-M6
GDQ-JS40 40 70 178 158 88 42/44 4-M6
GDQ-JS50 50 90 200 199 100 55/50 4-M8
GDQ-JS63 63 110 245 199 120 62/62 4-M8
GDQ Pneumatic High Vacuum Damper Valves
Description: GDQ-J is angle type and GDQ-S is three-way type with prepumping. Applicable medium can be air
and noncorrosive gases.
GDQ pneumatic high vacuum damper valve(Angle Valve), motivated by compressed air, pushes the

Signal Feedback
Standard Technism：without feedback signal
especially for Magnetic SwitchDC/AC5～240V
(Picture One)(KF) Overall Dimension
Model Diameter(DN) ΦD ΦB H A Flange Standard
GDQ-J10/KF 10 30 12.2 180 30
GB4982
GDQ-J16/KF 16 30 17.2 180 40
GDQ-J25/KF 25 40 26.2 200 50
GDQ-J40/KF 40 55 41.2 210 65
GDQ-J50/KF 50 75 52.2 276 70 /
(Picture Two)Lap Joint Flange Connections and Size
Model Diameter(DN) ΦD ΦB H A n-ΦC DNy n-Mb
Flange
Standard
GDQ-J50 50 110 90 276 70
4-Φ9
/ / GB/T6070
GDQ-J63 63 130 110 283 88
GDQ-J80 80 145 125 314 88
8-Φ9
GDQ-J100 100 165 145 338 108
GDQ-J125 125 200 175 424 128
8-Φ11GDQ-J(S)150 150 220 195 482 138
DN40(GB4982)
JB919
GDQ-J(S)160 160 225 200 482 138

GDQ-J(S)630 630 750 720 1562 450 20-Φ14 20-M10 GB/T6070
GD-J(b) Manual High Vacuum Damper Valve
Description: GD-J(b) manual high vacuum damper valve(Angle Valve) is one of the important components in
the Vacuum system.
GD-J(b) manual high vacuum damper valve(Angle Valve) is one of the important components in the Vacuum
system. The transmission component is in screw structure, depended on the hand power to revolve the
wheel and open or close the valve.Applicable medium can be air and noncorrosive gases.
Basic Dimensions
Applicable Scope(Pa) 2×105～1.3×10-6
Valve Leak Rate(Pa.L/S) ≤1.3×10-7
Applicable Temperature（℃） -25～+40
Flange Standard GB4982
Install Position arbitrary
Overall Dimensions
Model Diameter(DN) ΦD ΦB ΦW H A bxb
GD-J10(b)/KF 10 30 12.2 36 116 40 37×37
GD-J16(b)/KF 16 30 17.2 36 116 40 37×37
GD-J25(b)/KF 25 40 26.2 50 144 50 61×61
GD-J40(b)/KF 40 55 41.2 56 174 65 81×81
GDC-J Electromagnetic High Vacuum Damper Valve
Description:
GDC-J electromagnetic high vacuum damper valve is used to open or close the valve by electromagnetic
and spring-return force, applying itself to open or cut off the air current within the Vacuum system. It allows
to bear the atmospheric pressure over the valve sealed surface while the downside is full of vacuum as the
valve is closed. Under such circumstance can the valve be opened regularly after connecting the electrical
control power.
Basic Dimensions
Applicable Scope(Pa) 105～6.7×10-4
Valve Leak Rate(Pa.L/S) ≤6.7×10-4
Applicable Temperature（℃） -25～+40
Coil Temperature Rise（℃） ≤65
On and Off Time（S） 3～5
Power Voltage（V/Hz） 220±10%/50
Install Pattern Vertical
Overall Dimension
Model Diameter(DN) ΦW ΦD ΦB H A Flange Standard
GDC-J16A/KF 16 68 30 17.2 186 40
GB4982GDC-J25A/KF 25 82 40 26.2 193 50
GDC-J40/KF 40 110 55 41.2 270 65
GDC-J50A/KF 50 125 75 52.2 307 70 /
Overall Dimension
Model Diameter(DN) ΦW ΦB H h bxb n-b Flange Standard
GDC-J16A 16 68 42 165 28 48×48 4-M5
JB919
GDC-J25A 25 82 55 190 35 58×58 4-M6
GDC-J32 32 92 64 217 40 68×68 4-M6
GDC-J40 40 110 70 240 44 80×80 4-M6
GDC-J50A 50 125 90 285 56 95×95 4-M8
GDC-J65 65 135 105 315 65 115×115 4-M8
GDC-J80 80 165 125 358 75 140×140 4-M8
GD-J High Vacuum Damper Valve
Description: GD-J high vacuum damper valve(Angle Valve)is used to open or close the air current in the
Vacuum system.
GD-J high vacuum damper valve(Angle Valve)is used to open or close the air current in the Vacuum
system. The screw drive is adopted as the transmitted components to lift the valve, which are lighter and
reliable in movement. GD-J is angle type and GD-S is three-way type with prepumping. Applicable medium
can be air and noncorrosive gases.
Basic Dimensions
Applicable Scope(Pa) 2×105～1.3×10-4
Valve Leak Rate(Pa.L/S) ≤1.3×10-6
Medium Temperature（℃）
-25～+80(Seal Material: chemigum)
-30～+150(Seal Material: viton)
Install Position arbitrary
(KF) Overall Dimension
Model Diameter(DN) ΦD ΦB H A ΦW Flange Standard
GD-J10/KF 10 30 12.2 122 30 36
GB4982
GD-J16/KF 16 30 17.2 132 40 36
GD-J25/KF 25 40 26.2 158 50 50
GD-J40/KF 40 55 41.2 180 65 56
GD-J50/KF 50 75 52.2 278 70 100 /
Lap Joint Flange Connections and Size
Model Diameter(DN) ΦD ΦB H A ΦW n-ΦC DNy
Flange
Standard
GD-J50 50 110 90 278 70 100
4-Φ9
/ GB/T6070
GD-J63 63 130 110 390 88
160GD-J80 80 145 125 432 88
8-Φ9
GD-J100 100 165 145 460 108
GD-J(S)150 150 220 195 636 138
200
8-Φ11 DN40(GB4982)
JB919

Basic Dimensions
Applicable Scope(Pa) 1×105～1.3×10-6
Valve Leak Rate(Pa.L/S) ≤1.3×10-7
Applicable Temperature（℃） -25～+40
Air Source Pressure（MPa） 0.4～0.6
Flange Standard GB4982
Install Position Arbitrary
Power Valtage
Standard Technism：AC220V/50Hz
especially for AC110V；DC24V；DC12V.
Signal Feedback
Standard Technism：without signal feedback
especially for microswitch
Overall Dimensions
Model Diameter(DN) ΦD ΦB W H h A bxb
GDQ-J10(b)/KF 10 30 12.2 76 170 146 40 36×36
GDQ-J16(b)/KF 16 30 17.2 76 170 146 40 36×36
GDQ-J25(b)/KF 25 40 26.2 95 200 165 50 61×61
GDQ-J40(b)/KF 40 55 41.2 112 232 186 65 80×80
High Vacuum Damper Valve Angle Valve
Description: GDQ-J(b)-A pneumatic high vacuum damper valve(Angle Valve) is sealed by sylpho.
GDQ-J(b)-A pneumatic high vacuum damper valve(Angle Valve) is sealed by sylpho. Motivated by
compressed air, it pushes the cylinder to up and down move with the valve rod by changing the direction of